INELI“IBLE VOLUNTEER REC2SD SHEET

. EGISTRATION SER v!
BOY SCOUTS OF AMER ™

FULL Navz Jeffrey Patrick Phillips s.s. wo._[[ |G

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

I Houston STATE TX 2Iz CopE 77082
DATE OF BIRTH 12/30/55 (This is important and should be exact)
"APPROXIMATE AGE L (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not kzown
RELIGICY Catholic NATIONALITY (Citizen of) Unicad Srarasc

/ T N . .
%%%2%&*%&& Graduated Western Conn. State University 6/77 - Elementary Educaticn

) I
?CU? I»Qﬂ Schoo!l Teacher - Elementary

WEIGHT Lac HEIGHT cian RACE  riincian
OLCR Cr HAIR Sandy Brown COLOR CF Z=ZVES Brown

AXY DISTINGUISHING PEYSICAL CEARACTEZRSTICS

HO0BBIEZS CR SPECIAL INTERESTS Music/Science Fiction

war1ed /X 7 sixere /7w of seevse (R

e - - - A A A~ m - -
UNNIT CITY STATE POSITION DATZ RZIGISTIRZID DATY XZSIGWED
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SPEZCIAL XZCOGNITION 8ronzs Pealican Zagle Scout:
PO Sexual e A T g 5 o g v
INCIDENT: TYPE DATEZ OF INCIDENT 49/15/8¢ RESQLUTION Convicted
- SErse— ' e ——
Tyze Resolution
1=Scout Related 1. Internal (only Scouts Xaow)
#* 2=Non-scout related * 2. Criainzl action
3=homosexual (not specifically with vouth) * 3. Cour: action
4, Z-obationary status
5. Rzported to state agency
Check 0fZ list of attached documentation
1. Description of incic‘ﬁref‘ég
2. Victia(s) statement
L3. mediz reports OC—\ 08 10%0
%, Legal proceedfngs }A
5. Offexnder's statesmeng £? L§L,AN“L3
6. Official noc1L1c=t3Q§ termination —
*7. Found quilty/innccent by cours: p

3823r-2%s-3/22/29
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October 9, 1990

Mr. Roger A. Ohmstede
Scout Executive
Sam Houston Area Council, No. 57§

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JEFFREY PATRICK PHILLIPS

Dear Roger:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviswed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

.ag
cc: South Central Region, Sum SCR N A\
i ) ‘ Q&pg‘ G\géb
an
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sam HOUST@N AREA COUNCIL

W BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1911 Bagby ¢ P. O. Box 52786, Houston, Texas 77052-0786 « Phone (713) 659-8111, Fax # (713) 650-§346

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
OFFICERS:

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
Or. Carlgs A. Hamilton. Jr.

VICE CHAIRMAN/
CHAIRMAN ELECT
Gzorge S. Siccum

VICE CHAIRMEN
Council Commissioner
Douglas G. Mac Lean
Administration
Rogert J. Allison, Jr.
Field Operations
Wayne 0. Johnson
Finance

Lorne Q. Bain
Program

Cruiile D. Gaither
Marketing

Acilie 8. McGinnis
Membership

James H. DeNike
Exploring

J. Gorzen Muir, Jr.
Division 1

Roger L. Galatas
Yivision {{

Raiph H. Ciemons, Jr
Division Il

7. M. Perkins

Urban Scouting
Counciimember
Shetia jacksen Lze

Friends of Scouting Chairman
John I Welsh, Ur.

LEGAL COUNSEL
Neiscn R, 3lock

TREASURER
Jonn S, Davis

ASSISTANT TREASURER
Alfred C. Warrington, IV

IMMEDIATE PAST CHAIRMAN

Ernest H. Cockrell

PRESIDENT/
SCOUT EXECUTIVE
Roger A. Chmstede

MEMBERS:

Robtert T. Blakely
Michael D. Burke
Jack W. Lander, Jr.
Raymond A. Sykes

C. Travis Traylor, Jr.
Judge Cart Waiker, Jr.

Houston, Texas 77092-6613
Dear Mr. Phillips:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the 3oy
Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to
request that you sever any relations you may have with the Boy Scouts
of America. A refund of your registration {ee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a priviizge
and is not autromartically granted to eve:ryone who applies. We reserve
the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an indi-
vidual may not measure up to the high standards of membership the 3S4A
seeKks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me within 60
days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts sup-
perting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should be granted
or reinstated. The procedures for review ars atrached.
Since:ely,
7/
’ !/;
g A S T

v
Roger A. Ohmstede
President/Scout Exscutive

RAO/ad

Enclosure

Uit Wy
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TRANSCRIF
August 21, 1990
4:00 PM
XTRI~AM Radilo -
Houston
PM Drive

Tcm Bacen, anchor:

A cne tima Hiddan Vallsy Elsmantary SGho 1 tsachex
gats his sentence #8r indecancy wis: “i*c&--d

Chrit Bell raporting!

2 yo -,
e m53 { wt\g..'pv

yca*: 3 ﬁn Vi) !Hfmi?‘mué

taacher was found gquilty by & ju*y last June of
f2ndling a tan year old st udnn.. Ser-ambar of 1985, a
bu: driver watchad as Phlillips 3 oa:sdly tsuch the boy
while en a schcc’ bus. As conditicns cf ? cbatisn,
Ph-llipn muse refrain 2rom contact with slexantary

ase childzran and <ake part ‘n & s$a8X oifsndar prcqha:.
Ha nust alsoc pay a :twenty-Zive hund-ed dollar fine.
Phillips {3 an Zagle Scouc a“‘ still activs *1 the

scouting program, Hc will be allewed ¢5 contihue with
that acktivity., A< ¢ha Harris County Courthouss, CHr-

Ball, 740 XTRH,

ViCacc SUAT 95 590 SVSIETH 1 Gy (Ormat 1 C Derod of 11 S0yt T O CCMe Su2i0 2asemes "ol ‘4 oovi Tl oy VMS oitey

J30 Vet 420 Sirpet. Aarw Yok NY 003¢ 28408 Lorsat S0OQ Sume 312 Soumbeiq MIdAC3E X025 3ncoyre Boeswars AMicemy A
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DANIEL J. EDELMAN, INC. N () e

3131 Turtle Craek Bivd. Suite :

Dailas, Taxas 78218 . AUG ’22 w S Publlc Relations

Phone 214,520-3535 ' [ l MAN
- i—J

Talecopier 214,520-2458 JoSEPRL ANGUM

TELECOPIER COVER LETTER

t0: ~—Joe Aos i

COMPANY NAME: BSAH
CITY CALLED: (D4 /)<
NUMBER CALLED: S ¥0- 7478 DATE: EZ/%0

FroM: L EC &I ,-y-'—r{—\
Dan:el J. Ecelman, Inc.
Dallas, Texas

TELECOFIZR NUMBER: 21 4/520-3458

DESCRISTION CF DCCUMENT: /&cﬂ“fa “’ﬂ—cliérwn C,[c()

CODE: X223 TOTAL PAGES: 3 (including cover page)

If you do not receive all pages, contact Ze*A;A_
at 214/520-3335. ’

CCMMENTS/SPECIAL INSTRU TIONS:

Caleago Dailas Nouston Lss Angeies Now Wrx St Lswin $3n Francisco Weshington
Swenas Nres Dudiln Franictunt Wong Xosg Kuals Lampur Landon Singapars Syiney Takye

]
o

]
u
]_')
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DANIEL J. EDELMAN, INC.
Public Relstions Woridwide

3131 Turtle Creak Blvd. .
Dallas, Texas 76218
Phons (214) 520-3533 ,

Fax (214) 520-3458
MEMORANDUM
To: Joe Anglim
From: Lae Sneath
Dats: 8/22/90
Re: Houston Radic Report

The following is a transcript of a radic news ltem that aired
yesterday in Houston. Roger ohmstede is checking on Phillips’
registration and following procedures for removing nim from <he
roles.

cC: Greg Bustin
Greg Graze

Chicago Dallas Houston Los Angsiss Nasw York St Louls San Francisee  Washington
Srusselt Oublin  Frankurt Homg Kong  Kuala Lumpur London Maidoutns Pariz Singapers qSydney Tokyo

=~z T
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M508 MEHBERSHIP surpony
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BIITRE ¢ AR A IRy 7RORR
EG STATUS: SHROLL . 0290 RIRTH: 1205 SEY: M AGENCY: 1 AT /ZY0UTH: A

R
POSITION: R
REN DAT: 01491
TRANSFER IFROM

TINDERCODE s B4 FHONE 4 B

CHECL PGM/ZUNT

&0
Ll

. TIHES
= SOURCE=~ PRICE SUE STRT ~=COPTESGw-—

TYPE CNCL PZUNT CODE TRM DATE FIRST LAST
H N 0& 0390 0320 0790

LAST LABEL EXP ’
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42 Plen of Not Guilty U' Jury - Court Aasrssing Punishment Rev. 12-05.

IN THE (’é.’j‘ pISTRICT

COURT OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

THE STATE OF TEXAS

vs. . A 45857

0

OGHENT O JURY VERDICT OF GUILTY
PUNISIMENY FIXED BY COURT OR JURY - -BQ PROBATIOH GRANTED

. L3 " . iy
Judgn Presiding ¢ Ctm,() Lt )m,(’ l/\‘L\ qfﬁ Date_of Judament: Q() me /7;/ [75C
At 7 Attorney - A J
’Qf,ﬁ"é'{:{,, v {orrnn /)U‘Agfw(\ far Defendant: /‘;.*() (e un/»’/’/
iffanne J J(]
Convicted of 1

] MC&/&@WUJ Iy d,( « C /Ll’ c(/

Date 0ffense

Degres 1 J n) Committed: /SL;J}W[QA /7] Yk Wi
Charging :

Inatrument: Indictment/Infecmation

Plen 1 1004 (-‘7 Luﬂ_.{)

J Verdict (

o Gl : Foreaan: :)O/mt/a D, Noan
Flen to Enhanceament C nhancemarn ] o’
Paragraph(s) 1 AN ) Paraqraph(s)t N ’) -
Findings on Usa /U n
of_Deadly ‘Weapon 1
funishment ,,

Aagmaned by R 1 CD»LUL, .

nte ¢ .
Sentence Imoosed H AUG 2 j 1990 GRTET Costs: 4/ 130
Punishment and o $a ) Inta to
Place of Confinement : 9% l{}Q_OL)uk\ 1. }D%&gu,(!oaflr%ﬁlﬁ}%b Mgl.or;_‘mence: 30

ota un a
Time Credited : N Restitution/Reparation: 0

Concurrent Unless Utherwise Soecifled,

On this dey, set forth abovs, this causes was called for trial, and the Stats appeared by the above
nomad attorney, and the Oefendant appenred in person in apen court, the above named counsel far Defendant
also beling pressnt, ur, whare a defendant i3 nat repreasntad by counsel, that the Defendant knowingly,
latmlligently, and voluntarily walved_the right_ ta repressntation by counsel; and the said Defendant having
tean duly arralgned and Lt appsaring to the Court that Defendant was mentally conpetent, and having pleaded
na shown sbave to the indictment hacain, both partiss announced raendy for trial and thereupaon a jury,
to-wit, the above named foreman and eleven others was duly selectsd, impaneled and sworn, who having heard
the indictment tead and the Defendant's ples thereto, and having . heard the evidence submitted, and having
been duly charged by the Court, retlred in charqge of the proper office to consider the verdict, and
afterward were brough Llito Court by the propar offlcer, the Defendant and defeandant's counsel baing

present, and returned into opan court the verdict set forth above, which was recelved by the Court and is
here now entered upon the minutes of the Court as shown above.

{ ] The Defandant, In person, in writing, ond in open court, with the written agreement of the court,
walved his right to the preparation of a pre-sentence report by the Probation 0fflce, such walver
having been filed in the papers of the cause. e

/]/la

y oo i
ha Defendant not having walved the preparation of a pre-sentencn repart by the Probation

urjlcer, ;ha Court dirscted the Probation Offlcsr to prepars such a teport,2/sdbs fme (purd- focessed.
L Jon P ‘

Thereupon, the Defendant slectad to have punishment nasensed by tha abova shown asssasor of punishment,
snd when shown above that the indictment cnntnifB enhancement paragraph(s), which were not waived, and
z2llzgus Defandent to hsve besn canvicted previously af =ty felony or offenses fur the purpuse of
enhancement of punishment, then the Court aeakae afendnnt Lf such asllegations ware true or falas and
Dalfendant anawarad as shawn sbove. And whaen Dafandant 1a shown shove to hava alacted to have tha Jury
asneas punishment, such jury was called back into the box and hesrd svidencs telatlve to tha queatlon of
nunishmant and having been duly charged by the Courty they retired to consider such question, and aftar
taving delibersated, they returned into Court the verdict shown under punishment above; and when Defandant
L1a shown above to have elected to havs punishment fixed by the Court, in dus form of law furthar evidence

was haard by ths Court relative to the queastlon of punishment and the Court fixed punishment of the
Defendant as shown above, .

IT 1S, THEREFORE, CONSIOERED AND ORDERED by the Court, in the presence of tho Defendant, that the said
Judgment be, and the sama ia hereby in all thinga approved and confirmed, and that the Defandant is
ad judgad guilty of the offanas sat forth above as found by the verdlet of the jury, as set forth above, and
anid Defandnnt be punished in accordance with the Jury Verdict or tim Court's Finding, as shawn above and
that the Defandant {s sentenced to a tarm of lmprisonmant or fine or both, a3 set forth above, and that
1ald Oafendant be daliversd by the Sheriff to the Director of the Department of Corrections of the Stata of
Texaa, or ather person legally authorized to recelive such convicts for the punishment assessed heteln, and
the sald Dafendant shall be confined for the above named term in accordance with the provisions of law
gaverning such punishments ond execution may {ssue as neceasary.

And the seld Defendent i{a remanded to jall until seid Sheril'l’v:cm obay the directions of this Judgment,

You. PAGE

Imposttion of Sentence Suspcndc‘:d and Defendant placed on Probation for * ‘AJ//éb/f§7
2 period of years, pending abiding by the Conditions of Probation - ™

-:?{'\?ﬁ.?.
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BILL OF
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CLEMK'S FEES
1OIK'E F OB erroesnossrsnsancassasesnseesss) > 25100

SHERIFF 'S FEES
serving Copies & Mileage......
>ummoning Witness and Mileege...
Jury N eeeansensvsersensassncessnasseanss
Tkt BONGS veeenrrnnseanens
Commitment .ooveenanerees PR seseseeanes 2100
MEleROB . cevesevasosssacorsvcnsrnns
Attachment ........ .. Ceeteerscnenan

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS —mw—mom e

TIME ASSESSED
R LTS Y W1 2 pAoGu,ﬂg f

CREDIT: Sentancs to t;,agln N |
Additicnal Credit A Days

RECAPLTULATION
F WMy ceraersnssasearsossnnsaces ;),_5(/‘()
Mimc, Comt.veecvensnsncncannsns

HILNO®®BR L iinacsnccscncnscanss
Weeseenssansesesssensesess

wsswbssstssssresssscesrene

TOTAL ornernnnnnnencnncansssans ".gé‘l-;,l

Triel FeBiceesnecccannsssensssne 5
Dintrict Atty's Teep.iieicccanns 15
Clerk's Fees..oeecaes seevsesens 24/
Sheriff'e Fees....... resssscase

JUry FB® cierversecarsnscnonnes

Crim. Justice Planning Fund.... 20
L.E.D.5.E. T, veasescssan 1
C.V.CFoieunnen ceressasns 20
Attorney Fees........ seeacscees
P T eerereroennaens vesesen 1

USSR

od

PO

00
o
00

S0

Signed and entered this the day of

AUS 2 11990 . A D.

Notice of Appesl: IU n

probatior expires ?) -0 7 §<

v

Tt

Judgeh.22

LYo

PRESIDING JUDGE

AUG 21 1990

DATE SIGNED
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fnstallments of § ;éLL@Q“ per moh

‘numbered cause,

f V0774 [%/ 2. x//////K

ORDED, FOR DEFERRED /IN“F

On this the cj?g]f day 0L

finds thac the Defendant n1mvd 1n the

{s unable to pay the fine and costs

but that said

Delendart can pay |t

payments commencing or‘the;

Y|

day of ench mnnLh»thexeli
$gi&§§ég_jz>1¢ paid 1L fu‘l

IS 1S ORDERE

the same

1
that 581d
a

In this cause ag set oht above, 4dn

t 1
as to this cause ng lohe as

sald Ip

Payrents and un={1 the|said fine la

If the satd De[eﬁdnnt s%

2s outlined above, then said Defen
1

Jail until the rcmnint&g amount {f
pald and satisfied, l ; ’

t

*T IS FURTHER ORDERED 1)
Order a parte bf‘thc J\dgmedt and Se

and forward a copy
f
i
of Harris County, Texas, i

!
SIGNED ang FLTERFD (hiﬂ
I
i

'
the /7/_{[ day of //é‘/jzh__ 192,
3 | K fil ! '
i ! ; ‘ ) 7} .
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oltense(s) of _&EJ/_\_ XXX

in accordance wilh Saction 3

the

(@)

()

()

1)

0
(@)

(h)

0

LY

e’

O

(m)

'ONI)I TIONS OF PROBATIO % .

THE STATE. OF TEXAS IN THE /(f K _ DISTRICT COURT
Vs.

HARRIS COUNTY, TE XAS

_é){' % A9 CAUSE NUMBEHé “l s (QS__?

A z.(z‘_d««é,,_ 19._ ,0 you,are granted ]Jcﬁobatmn for (he folony
0 %__w&/ . o Cl

of Article {cp_J,/CQol the Texa

this 2.] [d':y of /
.

ation during
term ol your Probation:

Commit no olfense against the laws of this or any other State or of the Uniled States;

Avoid injurious or vicious habits including the use of controlled substances and alcoholic beverages. You are forbiddon

to use, possess, or consume any controlled substances, dangerous drugs, or marihuana unless prescribed pursuant
to a lawful prescription;

Avoid persons or places of disreputable or harmful character and specilically

Al
%A;P:OU ,15150 to the Harris County Adult Probation

cinteyBBtreet, Houston, Yexas and therealter on the

éLI/L of each month to your designated Probation Officer
unless different dates wnhin a c'\|end'1r mbnth are agreed to by you and your Probation Officer;

Report immediately in pmqon on
Department Intake 1 eio 9 San

Work continuously at suitable employment and notily the Probation Olficer within 18 hours ol any chango in

employment slatus; present written verification of employment (including all attempts to secure employment) once
oach month on your reporting date;

Permit the Probalion Olficer to visit you at your home, employment, or olsewhere;

You are instrucled to remain within the limits of Harris County, Texas. You are not to travel outside of Harris County,

Texas or change your place of residencs unlass you receive prior permission from the Court through your Probation
Officer;

Support all dependents that you now have or that you may acquire during the probation period;

Submit yoursell to random urine specimeon analysis by authorized personnal {or the Harris County Adult Probation
Department, including any department with courtesy supervision jurisdiction; reveal to said authorized personnel
proof of any madication legally prescribed for you prior 1o submitting spacimen. A urine specimen positive for any

controlled substances, dangerous drugs, or marihuana, not legally prescribed for you, may result in adjudication
of guilt or revocation of probation;

Refrain from disorderly conduct, abusive language, or disturbing the pence while present at the office of the Haris
County Adult Probation Department; .

Parlicipate in the Community-based progr(l);m

AN A~ | OAZET D)

lallhlully follow afl gu!dollné's and Instructions until successfully discharged or

beginning
until further order of the Court;

Participate in a community service prog gg\
where you are to perform a total of

2 &7 ¢ hours over a ponod of a4y
months beginning / ; 7 !

Instoad of sentencing you to the Texas Department ol Corrections, you are ordered to participate in tho Harrig
County Adult Probation Department’s

(ISP), and you will continue 1o participate in this program untit released therefrom by order of the Court;

SPN ©0/65%%£0

CLERK'S copy Ak

‘s’@rdo of Criminal Prgcedure in the /_KES—.

District Court of Harris County, Texas by the HONORABLE _C)Cl/_
Judge Prasiding. Furthermore, it is the ordor of this Court that you abida by the k)llowmq Conditions t Prt
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| , l(',l(\)(l‘:ll;)lll‘l&;():\ls OF l'R()nA’l'l()NQ? /) M P QL(:Q&R:X@NUMBERJZ/ 5 C? LS 9

(n) Instead of sentencing you to the Toxas Dep'mmenl of Correclions, you are committed to the community-based

facility, _ beginning

N You are to remain in that facility undor custodial supervision and comply with all rules, regulations, and conlr'\cl':
of the facility until successtully cischarged or until further order of the Court;

per month for the entire potiod of probation beginning

(o) Pay a Supervision Fee to the Harris County Adult Probation Departine ?yhc ra/? éﬁ_._/LQ NOX O,_

() Maka restitution in any sum that the Court shall delermine:
Pay $ _atthe rate ol $ por month beginning H
to

{Q) NMeimburse Haris County for Court appointed Altorney Fees in the amount ol $
attherateof $_____________ per month beginning

() Pay a Fine of 33/5 00_. Q@ and Court Costs ol $__ }58,,45 0_7:095;)0(2!! g%{b{qi&_.é,@_

at the rate of ____.3 ,:_19,(9 per month beginning ____ —

-« Note: All payments are to be paid through the Harris County Adult Probation Department. Parqonal checks will not be
accepted. In the event supervision of your probation is outside Harris County, Texas, you will be responsible for
mailing your payments (money order only) directly o the Harris County Adult Probation Department, 49 San Jacinto
Street, Houston, Texas 77002,

ay a Laboratory proco«‘smg fee jnthe amount of $.._ _per_month for duralion of_probation lor urine
c\ cimen nn}fyms.ordemdﬁerem corvvh’nchij ..,__.______A_.X.dayaf/ [\,//\_

] Q_gelendanm W)senu’ a-eurfeWw Iioim12:00 midnightuntits:0Uam., seven days per weeR untilfurtherorder of
s Courl

s m%ﬁa
"r fb )u

Aol
p/me/ O, L\

You are hereby advised that under the laws of this State, the Court shall delermine the terms and conditions of your probation,
and may at any time during the pariod of probation,alter or modify the conditions of probation. The Court also has the
authotily at anytime during the poriod of probalion 10 revoke your probation for viotation of any of the conditions of probation.

L Sigeod this _B\f_t_ day ot _(AAA W_ 19?_()

b, (P

%44«/@%&,/

Presiding Judge

Probationer’s right thumbprint

Date

o \/SWPmGaM;GWG ?// 9\4/ 9/)

CLERK'S COPY . .

2
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